Constitution Bank of India STRESSED ASSET MANAGEMENT BRANCH, HYDERAB 3rd Floor, Andhra Bank Building, Sultan Bazar, Tell No: 040-24683303, 24683305, 24683310, 24683315, 24683316,

Mega E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties

EAuction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provisto to Rule 6 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2004 Clearance of the Control Course of the Control Course of the Control Course of the Security Assets (6) and Course of Control Course of the Security Assets of Control Course of Co

Date & Time of E-Auction: 25-05-2023 & From 01.00 PM to 05.00 PM (with 10 minutes unlimited auto extensions)

(with 10 minutes unlimited auto extensions)

1. MRGL Limited, Represented by Liquidiator Mr. Sutanu Sinha, Address, Mr. 22/3RT, Vigyanagar Cohen, Hyderada-Goodon, Telangana, Mortgaagrisfi@urantorist; 2. Mr. Eragam Sudhir Reddy, Sol Mr. E.Yela Reddy, Address, Mr. 22/3RT, Vigyanagar Cohen, Hyderada-Goodon, Sol Mr. E.Yela Reddy, Address, 12-28 RT, Vigyanagar Cohen, Hyderada-Goodon, Sol Mr. Layard, Pune-411003. A. Mr. Rajesh Lazmikant Mamidrova, Address, Flat No.F. Glos, Ost. Shanand Gares - Chi. Benni Tayar Goodon, Shanand Gares - Chi. Benni Tayar Goodon, Wanawad, Pune-411040. S. Mr. Jayard Rasta Suryavanshi, Address, Bulking Nu.-N.-F. Eth. No.J. 7. Sharth Rasker MSG, Veraneda, Pune-411040. S. Mr. Shanard Tayar Goodon, S. Mr. Shanard Raghor Kedhest, Chocimote Gawawad, Tal Mahad, Jisir Ragas-41246. S. Mr. Shanard Shanand Tuge, R. SAQO, 18.2414. Rigoses Too Hunder Egil Core Two Lukhs Nineten Thousand Two Hunder Fourteen Only, 3c on 313,2,2/2 Wm subsequent tienset, charges and coals breton. Propert 1; In Ni.-N. 4 is the Westen as Sor Ghor Guege but in press \$25,0 Sh. Jay and operation of the Common Commo

GPS Coordinates: 22.2.3995 88.2.4105

Property 2: Residential File Property studed at Flat No.4-11, First Floor and One Room or Ground Fact (200 Sept). Super Bulb up are no First Floor as per possession agreement. 200 Sept). Super Bulb up are no First Floor as per possession agreement. 200 Sept). Super Bulb up are no First Floor as per possession agreement. 200 Sept). Serialismon Operationals Virials COPISU, New Meanings Agracies School, New Analos Evo Osia, Single Bulb up and Sept). New Meanings Agracies School, New Analos Evo Osia, Single Bulb up and Sept). Note: Common passage, Size III and Sela No.4-12. South. Margin Land and Stelling Hospital Road, East: Society Road and Blook B, West: Margin Land and Meaning Agraes School.

B, West: Margin Land and Meaning Agraes School.

Reserve Price Rs. 1,020,0001-, EMD Rs. 1020,000-, E

Reserve Price: Rs. 6,50,00,000/-, EMD: Rs. 65,00,000/- Bid Increment Amount: Rs.7,00,0
Last date for Submission of EMD: On or before the commencement of e-Auction.
Registration Login and Bidding Rules visit the following sites:

Registration. Login and Bidding Kules visit the Tollowing sites:
For Registration related quaries c-mail to libaping/insteccommerce.com
For EMD payment/refund related quaries s-mail to libapiling/insteccommerce.com.
For Registration and Login and Bidding Rules visit https://www.sitescommerce.com/
auction/homer/Bapilindex.spb and Cdx-*Buyer Guide for Login and Registration*
Date 8 Time of E Auction: 2.505.2023 between 1.00 PM to 5.00 PM
(with 10 Minutes unlimited auto extensions).

Sd/- Chief Manager & Authorized Officer SAM Branch Hyderabad, Union Bank of Indi.

5 fincare PUBLIC NOTICE FOR CHANGE OF BRANCH ADDRESS

D offing to the desirear Pouncianto describes or remeate comment and comment of the changed. All accounts transactions currently maintained at the branch will remained of the desired comment of the change is enclosed to desired the comment of the change is enclosed customers are requested to contact the Branch Managery/sixt the new location for their changes in the change is enclosed.

1_	"Annexure-A"						
N	0.	Branch	State	Effective Dafe of Change of Address	Öld Address	New Address	Contact No.
1		SANJELI - 10342	GJ		Ambica Se Mill, At & Post- Sanjeli	Ground Floor, Chamreya Road, Near Ambica So Mill, At & Post- Sanjeli, Ta-zalod, Dist-Dahod, Guj-389175	9737042958

Arcil ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (INDIA) LIMITED POSSESSION NOTICE

horised Officer of Secured Creditor under Securitization And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforce and in executed or journey control under Section 13 (2) rand with Fault 3 of the Security Hierard, Efficiency (Colors under Section 13 of the said Act, and injury point the failure) phoromerous to pray the anounts mention copieter with interest them on the logit acids train as an emotioned in the said action. With 10 days from the society of the said of the said acids train as a mentioned in the said acids, within 10 days from the society of the said of the said acids and the said of the said acids and the said of the society of the said of the society of the said of the from said of the sa

Sr. No.	Borrower Name (co-Borrower Name Loan Account no.)	Total Outstanding Amount	Action Taken	
1	Jitendrakumar Magaria Patel and Padmaben Jitendrabhai Patel LAN No: 11165078789 SELLING BANK - Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited (MHFCL)	Rs. 4,20,827.791 (Rupees Four Lakhs Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Seven and Paise Severty Nine Only) as on 24 Mar 2021	Physical Possession on 07 May 2023	
	Secured property: All the piece and parcel of the mortgaged property Ghar No 1 465, Anu No 497, Bhat Faliya Kharvan, Mahuva, Surat, Gujarat, Surat, 394245, India			
_	Dipakhhai Naginbhai Umariya and Khushmanben Umariya	Rs.12,13.016.98 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs	Physical Possession	
2	LAN No: 16100074924 SELUNG BANK - Muthopt Housing Finance Company Limited (MHFCL)	Thirteen Thousand Sixteen and Paise Ninety Eight Only) as on 26 Mar 2021	on 07-May	

service, trains of actions and thereinabove have light to rightly he amounts (size, notice is hereby given to the borrowers mentioned in particular and to the public in general that the Authorized Officer of Secured Coefficie has beine Physical possession of the school and the public has been provided to the public has been publicated been school and the public has school and the public has school and the school and the public has school and the public higher of an benefit countries. The public higher of an benefit countries and the public higher of an benefit countries. The public higher of an benefit countries and the school and possession and the school and possession which we design of the school and possession and the school and possession which are designed provided been school and the school and possession and the school and th

SDI- Authorized Officer, Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd As Trustee of ARCIL-Retail Loan Portfolio-088-A-TRUST

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE: Cerebrum IT Park B2 Building 5th floor, Kellyani Nagar, Pune, Neharastriba 4.118

Branch Office: 15t Floor, office No 23 to 28, GLK Tower, Next to Bus stand, Above HDFC, SBI Bank, D

POSSESSION NOTICE

**Consuld Assests and Enforcement of Section 1.15th Assests an

POSSESSION NULLLE

Wis 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Francisk Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002. Asle 8-(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. (Appendix VIII) Interest Act 2002. Asle 8-(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002. (Appendix VIII) Whereas, the undersigned being the Assistance of Office of VIII Rule 10-10 (Appendix VIII) Assistance of VIII Rule 2012. (Appendix VIII) Assistance of VIII Rule 2012. (Appendix VIII Rule 2012. (Appendi

Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)	Description of Secured Asset	Demand Notice	
(LAN No, Name of Branch)	(Immovable Property)	Date & Amount	
Branch: CAHOD (LAN KO. AYDHR.B1222892) L. HREAR ABDUL RAZAK HARSURI L. HREAR ABDUL RAZAK HARSURI AK HARSIR SEGA, JAMB BBJ, PRIORI, Dengarih Repipid-1981.10 Z. RAJAKRAHA MANDINALI ARBURI AK ARBURI	All that piece and parcel of the Nam- pricultural Property described as idiatal No. 488, R.S. No. 2 Palleo, (0.7-2.18 Hec. Acre., S. MT) (68.3 St. Wano) (27.11.8 St. Acre., Name (1.8) St. Wano) (27.11.8 St. Acre., Pelode Thousety No. 189, Garm Panthews Pipolo No 474, Repolo Desgath Statis Read Pipolo No 474, Repolo Desgath Statis Read Pipolo No 474, Rebeb Suganicovarski, Property Of Establish Spellor Read, South - Property Of Samal Abdul Pelment Debt., View N. S. No. 3 Palleo Land	24TH February 2023 Rs. 14,08,958/ (Rupees Fourteen Lac Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Eight Only)	06.05.2023

इंडियन बैंक 🤼 Indian Bank

STRESSED ASSET MANAGEMENT BRAN 2nd Floor, Desna Shopping Complex, Usmanpur. Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014 M.: 8478937847, E-Mail: armbahmedabad@india e ianbank.co.in APPENDIX- IV-A" [See proviso to Rule 8(6)] Sessets under the Securitization and Reconstruct tion Sale Notice for Sale of Immovity Interest Act, 2002 read with pro

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable proxy mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Indian Bank, Stressed Asset Management (SAM) Branch, Ahmedabad branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As Is where is", "As is whate is", and "Whatever there is "on Q.0.6.0.203 at 11.0.0 AM to Q.0.0 PM, for recovery of Rs. 8.21, 3.44 (-Rupase Start). Who Lakh Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred Forty One only) as on 18.12.2022 with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon due to the Indian Bank, Stressed Asset Management (SAM) Branch, Ahmedabad, Secured Creditor, from

	Sr. No.	Name & address of Borrowers / Guarantors / Mortgagors	Detailed description of the Property	Reserve Price / EMD / Bid incremental amount	Property ID No./ Nature of Possession
П			All that piece and parcel of the immovable property bearing Eastern side property (Hall) of		
Ш		(Borrower & Mortgagor), Block No.2, No. 17, Shree Swastik	First Floor, which is situated in survey no. 1990/45p, city survey no. 711/16/01/105/31,	40,86,000/-	IDIB277500277
II			711/16/01/106/32 and 711/16/01/107/33, Sheet no 175 of Mehsana sim, Ta. & Dist.		
		2. Mr. Pranavkumar Manilal Patel (Guarantor), S/O Manilal	Mehsana in the state of Gujrat, admeasuring 131.78 Sq. Mtrs in the name of Mrs.	EMD: 4,08,600/-	Physical
		Kashiram Patel, Block No. 2, No. 17, Shree Swastik Society, Urban	Kaumudiben Pranavkumar Patel and bounded as under: North: Malgodown Road,	Rid incremental amount	Possession
IL		Bank Road, Malgodown, Mehsana, (Gujarat)-384002	South: Adjoining Other's Property, East: Internal Road, West: Adjoining Other's Property	Rs. 10,000/-	
ı		Engumbrances on property - Mil	. Data and time of E Austian . 02 06 2022 at 4	4.00 AM 4- 02-0	O DM

cumbrances on property : Nil 🔈 Date and time of E-Auction: 02.06.2023 at 11:00 AM to 02:0

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@mstcecom EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com

For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://libapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact helpline number 18001025026 and 011-41106131.

Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstce

Date: 08.05.2023 | Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 08.05.2023 | Place: Ahmedabad

Authorised Officer, Indian Bank

इंडियन बैंक 🐼 Indian Bank

STRESSED ASSET MANAGEMENT BRANCH 2nd Floor, Desna Shopping Complex, Usmanpura Chauraha, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014 M.: 8478937847, E-Mail : armbahmedabad@indianbank.co.in

roperties E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of immov cement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with pr nent) Rules, 2002 a Chauraha,
APPENDIX- IV-A" [See proviso to Rule 86]. Sale notice for sale of
Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
Rule 8 (6) of the Security Inte

eby given to the public in general and in particular to the B rentration in process in a management of the contravent by anticonstanding produces sent the contravent property in an apartment of the section of the Secti

	Sr. Name & address of No. Borrowers / Guarantors / Mortgagors	Detailed description of the Property	Reserve Price / EMD / Bid incremental amount	Property ID No./ Nature of Possession
Ш	1 Metrix Health Care Pvt. Ltd., (Borrower), A-3, Sangath III, Near	All that piece and parcel of constructed property/Block No. C, shop No. 108 & 108A, 109, 109/A & 109/B	Reserve Price :	
Ш	Motera Ashram Bapu Ashram, Gandhinagar-Ahmedabad Highway, Ahmedabad-380005, Mr. Yogesh Roshan Lal Gupta (Director &	"Sangath-II" admeasuring about 108.60 Sq. Mtr (1169 Sq. Fts) standing thereon in Ashtapadgiri Co. Cp. Hso, Soc. Ltd Land for bearing Survey No.206 of Hissa No.2 of T.P. Scheme No. 21 of Final Plot No.292/1	Rs. 1,66,00,000/-	IDIB277500262
	Mortgagor), A-14, Sangath-3, Near Motera Road, Sabarmati,	at mouje village Motera Taluka: Ahmedabad City West, in the Registration of Sub District Ahmedabad-6	EMD : Rs. 16,60,000/-	Symbolic
	Ahmedabad-380005, Also At: Bungalow No.7, Sangath Classic Q, Opp. Shyam Shree, Dev Pride Lane, Sabarmati. Ahmedabad-380005,	(Naroda) in the name of Mr. Yogesh Roshanlal Gupta and which is bounded as under: East: Shop	Bid incremental amount :	Possession
Ш	Mr. Manoi Hariom Gupta (Director), A-3, Sangath-3, Near Motera	No. 110, West: T. P. Scheme Road, North: Shop No. 107, South: T. P. Scheme Road	Rs. 50,000/-	
		All that piece and parcel of the constructed property /Bungalow No. A/14, in a scheme known as		
Ш	Marehara, Kuswa, Etah Marehara, Uttar Pradesh-207401, Mrs.	"Sangath-III" Plot Area admeasuring about 171.00 sq. Mts with construction admeasuring about 142.97	Rs. 1,33,00,000/-	IDIB277500263
Ш		Sq. Mts standing thereon in Krushnapriya (Motera) Co. Op. Hou. Soc. Ltd of N.A. Land for Residence Survey No.205/1/2, at Mouje Motera, Taluka:City, in the Registration of Sub-District Ahmedabad- 6	EMD : Rs. 13,30,000/-	
Ш	Sabarmati, Ahmedabad-380005, Also At : Bungalow No. 7, Sangath	(Naroda) in the name of Mrs. Nirupama Yogesh Gupta and the said Bungalow is bounded as under:	Bid incremental amount :	Symbolic Possession
Ш	Classic Q, Opp. Shyam Shree, Dev Pride Lane, Sabarmati,	East : Common Plot, West : Bungalow No. A/13, North : Bungalow No. A/7, South : Internal Road	Rs. 50.000/-	. 0336331011
II	Ahmedabad-380005, Mrs. Anju Roshanlal Gupta (Guarantor), A- 14, Sangath-3, Near Motera Road, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad-380005,	All that piece and parcel of the constructed property /Bungalow No. A/13, in a scheme known as		
Ш	Mrs. Anjali Anil Gupta (Guarantor), A-14, Sangath-3, Near Motera	I "Sangath-III" Plot Area admeasuring about 200.00 sq. Mts with construction standing thereon in	Reserve Price : Rs. 1,38,25,000/-	IDIB277500264
Ш	Road, Sabarmati, Ahmedabad-380005, Mrs Rajani Ajay Gupta	Krushnapriya (Motera) Co. Op. Hou. Soc. Ltd, a scheme constructed, situated and lying on Freehold		IDIB277500264
Il		N.A. Land for Residence purpose bearing Survey No. 205/1/2, at Mouje Motera, Taluka: Sabarmati, in	EMD : Rs. 13,82,500/-	Symbolic
I		the Registration of Sub-District Ahmedabad-6 (Naroda) in the name of Mrs. Nirupama Yogesh Gupta and the said Bungalow is bounded as under: East: Bungalow No. A/14, West: Bungalow No. A/12.	Bid incremental amount :	Possession
I		North : Bungalow No. A/8, South : Internal Road	Rs. 50,000/-	

Encumbrances on property : Nil • Date and time of E-Auction : 29.05.2023 at 11.00 AM to 02.00 PM

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For Tec Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for FMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com

For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit. https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact helpline number 18001025026 and 011-41106131.

Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com

Authorised Officer, Indian Bank

CAPITAL

ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED

CORRIGENDUM TO SALE NOTICE DATED 05.05.2023

Please refer to E - Auction Notice in the matter of Jay and Priya Food Nimisha Samir Patel and Samir Rasik Patel published in this Newspap dates 05.05.2023, Kindly read the EMD Amount : **Rs. 12,00,120/-** instead of 1,20,012/-. All other terms & conditions of Sale remain the same.

Sd. Date: 08.05.2023, Place: Anand Authorised Officer, Aditya Birla Fina



when die eite die Bau die stelle die Bau die

The Borrower / Guaranter having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby open to the Borrower / Guaranter having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby open to the Borrower / Guaranter and public in general that the undersigned has taken Physical Prosession of the properly described having holden in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 6 of the said dudies on this 7 'day of Mary, of the year 2023.

The Borrowers / Securad Debters / Guaranter in particular and the public in ground is havely causedeen and to delow this property with be sobject to the churge of the Central Bank of India, Newsard Main Branch, Newsord for a mount of 16x 3-2,0073/c (Repeat Sheet Lash Toward) changes (Annoent deposited efter issuing of demand notice UScetton 13(2) has overen effect.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
Pagerly Bearing Revenue Survey, No. 1932 Pask, Plet No. 864. New Agricultur
Land Adm 400.00 Sg. fts. situated at Ward No 12. Rev Mosqu Visignosi, Dist. Newser, Owned by Mr. Brupendrepstepsin Ramivaysinin Rajout
Bounded By 4-sate Profto no. 85, West 1970 ftc. 87, Noteri 1960. 95, Swattr-Raod
Date : 07.05.2023. Place : Navasari
Authorised Officer, Cestral Bask of India



Head Office Lobrange (19th, Shippinger, Purse)

Intitle = 8(1)1

POSSESSIDIN NOTICE (Fifth Intitude Protection)

1. Mr. Bhaveshbah Majilbhar Rabari (Borrower & Mortgager)

Addr R. Sh. 1013 painle Plan No. 1913 Shik Khapa Society, Near Malarvadi Near RM
Petero Pump Patan, Gujerni 38(4255)

2. Mrs. Mambarda Amruthhal Desale (10c Borrower), Near Malarvadi Near RM
Petero Pump Patan, Gujerni 38(4255)

3. Mrs. Nitaben Bhaveshbah Rabari (10c Borrower)

Addr R. Sh. 1013 paikl Plan No. 5911 Shik Krupa Society, Near Malarvadi Near RM
Petero Pump Patan, Gujerni 38(4255)

3. Mrs. Nitaben Bhaveshbah Rabari (10c Borrower)

VHEREAS, The undestigned being the Authorised Cifcor of the Bank of Maharashira under the Societisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Maharashira under the Societisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Maharashira under the Societisation and Reconstruction of Periamonal Assets and Maharashira under the Societisation and Reconstruction of the Societis Institution of t

with Rule 3of the said rules on this 68.65.2023.
The borrower in precision and the public in general is hereby caudioned not to deal with the proporties and the public in general is hereby caudioned not to deal with the proporties will be subject to the charge of Bank of Maharstants for an amount theresholdow endround. The details of the creation of charges are as under 100 km and 1

On or towards North	4.50 Mtr Margin Land after Neliya Way	
On or towards South	2.25 Mtr Margin Land after Plot No 50	
On or towards East	6.00 Mtr Internal Road of the Society	
On or towards West	6.00 mtr Margin after common plot of the society	
Together with all the fo	tures and furnitures	
FOR, BANK OF MAHARASHTE		

(Subodh Eknath Shelar) Chief Manager/ Authorized Officer under SARFAESI Act, 2002 Ahmedabad Zone



DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II

(Ministry of Finance, Government of India)
3rd Floor, Bhikhubhai Chambers, 18, Gandhi Kunj Society,
Opp. Deepak Petrol Pump, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006

NOTICE THROUGH PAPER PUBLICATION

Versus M/s. Shivani Convenience Foods Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

NW. Shivani Convenience Foods Pvt. Ltd. Wadi. Jigneshwari East, Mumbai. 1114. 11th Floor, Hub Town Was, Shankar Wadi, Jigneshwari East, Mumbai City, Mahrastar-400600.
Also at: Office No. 3024, World Trade Center, Udhna Darwaja, Ring Road, Surti-395002.

Sural: 395002.
And Also at: Plot No. 15, Export Promotional Industrial Park-1, Jharmanni Badd, Solant Himachall Pradesh.
Surash Sohahala Goyal
501. Pengrayag Apartment, Near Terapanth Bhavan, Cilylight, Surat, Gujarta/55007.

Gujarat-3900//
Mr. Rajesh Sohanial Goyal
Bunglow No. 22529, Street No. 15, Bhagu Road, Bathinda, Funjab-151001.
Also at 3:04, Hew Look, GH83B, Sector-20, Panchkula, Haryana.
MS. Advent Foodtech

Plot Bo. 239/B, Sector No. 7, Pontdam MIDC Bhosari, Pune-411026.

, Manarastra. , 6 Sigma Food Tech , Plot No. 36, Maheshnagar, Pimpri, Pune-411018, Maharastra Vhereas the above named applicant has filed the above refem

this Influenal.

WHEREAS the service of Summons/Notice could not be effected in the ordinary manner and whereas the application for subsituted service has been allowed by this Tribunal.

Jedendant are hereby directed to show cause as to why the Original Application should no be allowed

application should no be allowed.

3. You are directed to appear before this Tribunal in person or through an Advocate on 23.06.2023 at 10:30 a.m. and file the written statement. Reply with a copy with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant upon receipt of the

4. Take notice that in case of default, the Aplication shall be heard and decided in

Prepared By Checked By Seal





